

Shannon Lipp Legal Assistant 1800 41st St., Suite N-100 Everett, WA 98203 (425) 261-1023 shannon.lipp@ftr.com

April 24, 2020

Via WUTC E-filing

Mr. Mark L. Johnson Executive Director & Secretary Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

- Records Management 04/24/20 14:09 State Of WASH. COMMISSION
- Re: Docket UT-190574 In the Matter of the Joint Application of Northwest Fiber, LLC, Frontier Communications Corporation, and Frontier Communications ILEC Holdings LLC, For an Order Declining to Assert Jurisdiction Over, or, in the Alternative, Approving the Transfer of Control of Frontier Communications Northwest, Inc., to Northwest Fiber, LLC.

Compliance Report - Frontier 4 Northwest States Operations Support Systems Stand Up Report

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Pursuant to Condition 7(d) of the Washington Settlement adopted in the above referenced docket (See Order No. 03, Appendix A, Attachment A, p. 3), Frontier Communications Northwest Inc. ("Frontier NW") hereby encloses for filing its *Frontier 4 Northwest States Operations Support Systems Stand Up Report* reflecting that Frontier has completed the required system testing and validated that the OSS utilized to provide service to customers in Washington are operational.

Please call me at (425) 261-1023 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Shannon his

Shannon Lipp Legal Assistant

Attachment

cc: Service List